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L3 Land-based Service Engineering - Task Sheet

NAME:.....................................................................................
DATE:................

Reference:
Task:


309/01
PERFORM A FLOWMETER TEST
Requirements:

Machine with relevant take-off points

Flowmeter


Appropriate hydraulic couplings & adapters

Hydraulic data for machine.

Instructions:


Obtain relevant data for hydraulic pressures & flows

Measure pressure & flow hydraulic circuit

Test Pressure Relief Valve (where appropriate)

Record results & compare against manufacturer's specifications.

Method:

1.
Break into the circuit to be tested & attach Flowmeter.
2.
Ensure load valve fully open and start engine and run at recommended speed.

3.
With total flow passing through the Flowmeter, slowly close the load valve and take readings at appropriate steps.  Record your readings on the proforma over.

4.
On completion, open the load valve and commence to test the relief valve where installed in line to circuit.
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MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION

  Machine Make & Model:


Flow rate @ Recommended Speed:

  gpm

  Engine Rated Speed:

  rpm
Hydraulic System Pressure:


psi

	PUMP TEST

	Pressure (psi)
	200
	400
	600
	800
	1000
	1200
	1400
	1600
	1800
	2000
	2200
	2400
	2600
	2800
	3000

	Output (gpm)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE TEST
Cracking pressure:

  psi
Maximum pressure:

  psi
DETERMINING PUMP EFFICIENCY
Measured pump output at min. pressure = 

  (B)
% Efficiency = A  B x 100


A  B = 

Pump output @ 200 psi below system pressure =

  (A) 
x 100% = 


tick

Pump condition: > 75% = serviceable
PUMP:
- SERVICEABLE
(

< 75% = recondition
- RECONDITION
(
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